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COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October to November 2016 

 

Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2016/2017 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2016) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle New Bridge Academy – Purchase of six Carrera 
Vulcan Cycles to be used by pupils of the school 

  
£1,000 

   

 Castletown Scout Group – Contribution to renew 
and replace heating system at the Scout Hut. 

  
£2,000 

   

  
Total 

 
£18,663 

 
£3,000 

 
£5,919 

 
£0 

 
£9,744 

Fulwell No applications received for consideration 
September to November 2016 

     

  
Total 

 
£12,485 

 
£0 

 
£3,460 

 
£0 

 
£9,025 

Redhill Sunderland City Council – Materials and 
installation of dropped kerbs at Kentchester Road 

 
£2,342 

   

  
Total 

 
£23,550 

 
£2,342 

 
£2,485 

 
£0 

 
£18,723 

Southwick Southwick Primary School – Contribution 
towards the purchase of equipment to hold various 
lantern festival workshops at the school as part of 
the annual lantern festival parade 

  
 
 

£1,500 

   

 Sunderland Young People’s Bike Project – 
Purchase and installation of a security system and 
CCTV cameras for Thompson Park House 

  
 

£1,429 

   

 Miss Tina’s - Purchase of flooring, window 
coverings and decoration of one of the rooms to 
develop this space into a Community room 

  
 

£1,200 

   

  
Total 

 
£14,990 

 
£4,129 

 
£6,699 

 
£0 

 
£4,162 



St Peter’s Sunderland City Council - Illumination of St 
Andrew's Church in Roker for Sunderland 
Illuminations  

  
 

£1,774 

   

 Chillingham House Residents – Christmas meal 
for residents of Chillingham House on 14th 
December 2016. 

  
 

£650 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,861 

 
£2,424 

 
£4,808 

 
£0 

£3,629 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£80,549 

 
£11,895 

 
£23,371 

 
£0 

 
£45,283 
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