COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October to November 2016

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2016/2017	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2016)	Balance Remaining
Castle	New Bridge Academy – Purchase of six Carrera Vulcan Cycles to be used by pupils of the school		£1,000			
	Castletown Scout Group – Contribution to renew and replace heating system at the Scout Hut.		£2,000			
	Total	£18,663	£3,000	£5,919	£0	£9,744
Fulwell	No applications received for consideration September to November 2016					
	Total	£12,485	£0	£3,460	£0	£9,025
Redhill	Sunderland City Council – Materials and installation of dropped kerbs at Kentchester Road		£2,342			
	Total	£23,550	£2,342	£2,485	£0	£18,723
Southwick	Southwick Primary School – Contribution towards the purchase of equipment to hold various lantern festival workshops at the school as part of the annual lantern festival parade		£1,500	·		,
	Sunderland Young People's Bike Project – Purchase and installation of a security system and CCTV cameras for Thompson Park House		£1,429			
	Miss Tina's - Purchase of flooring, window coverings and decoration of one of the rooms to develop this space into a Community room		£1,200			
	Total	£14,990	£4,129	£6,699	£0	£4,162

St Peter's	Sunderland City Council - Illumination of St					
	Andrew's Church in Roker for Sunderland					
	Illuminations		£1,774			
	Chillingham House Residents – Christmas meal for residents of Chillingham House on 14 th					
	December 2016.		£650			
						£3,629
	Total	£10,861	£2,424	£4,808	£0	
Totals		£80,549	£11,895	£23,371	£0	£45,283